

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE STUDY OF ASTRONOMY WAS THE FORERUNNER OF ALL SCIENTIFIC ENDEAVORS; AND

WHEREAS: This country's astronomical research and space program have provided scientific, philosophical, economical and technological benefits involving innumerable areas of concern to the human race; and

WHEREAS: Minnesota's astronomical community, planetariums, museums, and observatories have diligently endeavored in educating Minnesotans in the popularized science of astronomy; and

WHEREAS: At the professional level, many Minnesota colleges and universities are recognized nationally and internationally for their scientific research and social benefactor to foster, encourage and promote the study of astronomy and related sciences; and

WHEREAS: On Saturday, May 1, 1982, the Minnesota Astronomical Society will sponsor public exhibits, demonstrations and presentations on various aspects of astronomy at the Minnesota Zoological Garden, and public observing sessions to telescopically view the planets from Como Park Conservatory in St. Paul, and Pearl Neighborhood Center in Minneapolis;

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM SATURDAY, MAY 1, 1982 TO BE

ASTRONOMY DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ACTIVITIES OBSERVING THIS DAY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE-THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

BEFOREMENT OF STATE
FILED
APR 2 8 1982

Secretary of State

#33926

SECRETARY OF STATE

allest H. Quie
GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR